

Supreme Court of Porth Carolina AMY L. FUNDERBURK, Clerk Justice Building, 2 E. Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27601

Fax: (919) 831-5720 Web: https://www.nccourts.gov (919) 831-5700

Mailing Address: P. O Box 2170 Raleigh, NC 27602

From Montgomery (99CRS3818 99CRS3820 99CRS3820 99CRS3818)

12 July 2021

Mr. Michael Unti Attorney at Law UNTI & SMITH, PLLC P.O. Box 99815 Raleigh, NC 27624

RE: State v Scott David Allen - 115A04-3

Dear Mr. Unti:

The following order has been entered on the Motion filed on the 12th of July 2021 by Defendant to Withdraw Counsel and Allow IDS to Appoint Substitute Counsel:

"Motion Allowed by order of the Court in conference, this the 12th of July 2021."

s/ Berger, J. For the Court

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Supreme Court of North Carolina, this the 12th day of July 2021.

> Amy L. Funderburk Clerk, Supreme Court of North Carolina

M. C. Hackney

Assistant Clerk, Supreme Court Of North Carolina

Copy to:

Mr. Daniel P. O'Brien, Special Deputy Attorney General, For State of NC - (By Email) Mr. Nicholaos Vlahos, Assistant Attorney General, For State of NC - (By Email) Mr. Michael Unti, Attorney at Law, For Allen, Scott David - (By Email) Ms. Margaret C. Lumsden, Attorney at Law, For Allen, Scott David - (By Email) Ms. Olivia Warren, Attorney at Law, For Allen, Scott David - (By Email) Mr. Andrew Gregson, District Attorney Hon. John K. Deaton, Clerk West Publishing - (By Email) Lexis-Nexis - (By Email)